

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.697 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	03.01.2024	<u>GRKP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard Sri S.V.S.S.Siva Ram, Ld. Counsel for the Appellants. 2. This Interlocutory Application has been filed for condonation of delay of 1731 days in re-presenting the present Second Appeal. 3. Keeping in mind the enormous delay in re-presenting the Second Appeal, let Notice be issued to the Respondents limited to the prayer made in this Application for condonation of delay of 1731 days. 4. Ld. Counsel for the Appellants is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of the Respondent Nos.1 to 8 within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within two weeks thereafter. <u>GRKP,J</u> <u>S.A.No.697 of 2023</u> 5. List the matter on 01.02.2024. <u>GRKP,J</u> <i>MDP</i>	

